

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1905.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1905

1905.

STATE OF MAINE.

OF THE

RESOLVES

Town of Mariaville, in fayor of. MARIAVILLE-YORK DEEDS----IDA YEATON.

Chapter 120.

Resolve in favor of the town of Mariaville.

Resolved, That the sum of three hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and five and three hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and six be and is hereby appropriated to assist the town of Mariaville in the repair of bridges in said town. Said appropriation to be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Hancock county, and that the same be paid, when said commissioners shall certify to the governor and council that the sums appropriated have been expended in the repair of said bridges.

Approved March 21, 1905.

Chapter 121.

Resolve in relation to York Deeds and Maine Wills.

Resolved, That the governor and council are hereby authorized to purchase for the state two hundred and fifty copies of the first five volumes of York Deeds, at five dollars per volume, and one hundred copies of Maine Wills, at four dollars per volume, bound as the York Deeds now in the state library are bound, to be distributed or exchanged at the discretion of the state librarian, and that the sum of sixteen hundred and fifty dollars be and is hereby appropriated for that purpose.

Approved March 21, 1905.

Chapter 122.

Resolve in favor of Ida Ýeaton, widow of John Yeaton, late of the Third Maine Battery.

Resolved, That there be paid to Mrs. Ida Yeaton a state pension of eight dollars per month from January first, nineteen hundred and five, until such time as she shall receive a United States pension, or until she shall again marry.

Approved March 21, 1905.

York Deeds and Maine Wills, in relation to.

Ida Yeaton, in favor of.